

ü

C.A.No. 8582 OF 2003
ITEM No.11

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8582/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S. HATHWAY CABLE & DATACOM PVT.LTD&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUN TV PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anup J. Bhambani, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is admitted.
Issue notice on the prayer for grant of interim relief.
Tag with C.A. Nos. 4265-4266/2003.

KALYANI
(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER