

â

C.A.No. 8582 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 In Civil Appeal No.8582/2003

M/S. HATHWAY CABLE & DATACOM PVT.LTD&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUN TV PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For interim Relief)

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. A.J. Bhambhani, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that negotiations for settlement out of court are in progress. Hence, the matter is adjourned to 3rd May, 2004.

KALYANI
(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER