

â

C.A.No. 8582 OF 2003
ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Civil Appeal No.8582/2003

M/S. HATHWAY CABLE & DATACOM PVT.LTD&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUN TV PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for interim Relief)

Date : 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant/ (s)Mr. A.J.Bhambani, Adv.

ApplicantMs. Divya, Adv.

Mr. Biswanath Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.B.Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants states that he has instructions from the appellants to withdraw the appeal and makes a prayer accordingly. Allowed.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn as prayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8582 OF 2003

M/s.Hathway Cable & Datacom Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

....

Appellants

Versus

M/s. Sun TV Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

....

Respondents

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants states that he has instructions from the appellants to

withdraw the appeal and makes a prayer accordingly. Allowed.
The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn as prayed.

.....CJI.
(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(G.P. MATHUR)

New Delhi
March 18, 2005